to common use of common areas and facilities attached to the said building, morefully 

and particularly described in the THIRD SCHEDULE herein below, subject to make 

payment of proportionate expenses for maintenance, morefully and particularly 

described in the FOURTH SCHEDULE, herein below for a total consideration of {Rs. 

44,88,000.00 only (Rupees forty four lakh eighty eight thousand) only} and the 

Purchaser/s herein have/has agreed to purchase the same at the above price under 

following terms and conditions.

AND WHEREAS The Purchaser/s have/has duly examined the plan, layout, orientation 

and the scheme of things of ROHRA TULIP and the Purchasers have accordingly